required the Purchaser to, transfer and assign unto GO at a nominal price of one hundred 

Euro (€100), the property situated within the first level below road level from Triq San 

Gorg and abutting the said Triq San Gorg consisting of a net floor area of three hundred 

and three (303) square meters (the "Property") with relative rights of access through 

other property of the Purchasers or associated individuals or companies. 

By means of a deed dated 18 June 2019, the Purchaser sold and GO purchased the Property 

subject to such terms and conditions as contained in the deed.